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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of textile parks located in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up some new textile parks in the country including Maharashtra;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(d) whether any assessment has been made to evaluate the performance of the existing textile parks in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The details of 61 sanctioned Textile parks under the Scheme for Integrated Textiles Park in the country, state-wise are placed at Annexure-I & II.

(b): Since Scheme for Integrated Textiles Park (SITP) is a demand driven Scheme. Parks shall be sanctioned after receiving proper proposals, including from the State of Maharashtra. Funds are available for setting up new textile parks in 12th Five Year Plan under the Scheme.

(c): The funds allocated for last three years and current year is placed at Annexure-III.

(d) & (e): An evaluation study was conducted to assess & review the Scheme. Salient recommendations & observations are at Annexure-IV.
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